
29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU 11,489 62,67
2 13 10116297122 LTU 11,583 62,16
3 37 Deividas Zelenauskas 10100775305 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 11,887 60,57
4 11 10116297324 LTU 11,970 60,15
5 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU 12,018 59,91
6 3 Kostas Kardelis 10080220903 DSK Minu LTU 12,574 57,26
7 16 10116297223 LTU 12,628 57,02
8 1 Dominykas  Burka 10117520332 DSK Minu LTU 12,644 56,94
9 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 LTU 12,676 56,80

Qualification Rule: 
1st and 2nd will go to race for gold and 3rd and 4th go to race for bronze.

MEN JUNIOR SPRINT
QUALIFICATION RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 200m flying start (3,5 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 11,073

Heat 1 Speed km/h: 65,02
1 36 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 LTU
2 38 Justas BENIUSIS 10010170331 LTU

200m time: 10,560
Heat 2 Speed km/h: 68,18

1 25 Vladyslav DENYSENKO 10088726789 Ukraine national team UKR
2 37 10009181032 LTU

Qualification Rule: 
Winners will qualify to Final for gold and losers will qualify to Final for bronze.

MEN JUNIOR SPRINT
1/2 FINALS RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 11,659

For gold Speed km/h: 61,75
1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU I
2 13 10116297122 LTU II

200m time: 12,734
For bronze Speed km/h: 56,54

3 37 Deividas Zelenauskas 10100775305 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU I
4 11 10116297324 LTU II

Did not qualify
5 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU 12,018
6 3 Kostas Kardelis 10080220903 DSK Minu LTU 12,574
7 16 10116297223 LTU 12,628
8 1 Dominykas  Burka 10117520332 DSK Minu LTU 12,644
9 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 LTU 12,676

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

MEN JUNIOR SPRINT
FINALS RESULTS

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 49 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 13,524 53,24
2 48 10080711761 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 13,735 52,42
3 8 10093946908 PRSSG, El-eko sport tempas, Fortunas LTU 13,809 52,14
4 50 10080711660 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 15,749 45,72

Qualification Rule: 
1st and 2nd will go to race for gold and 3rd and 4th go to race for bronze.

WOMEN JUNIOR SPRINT
QUALIFICATION RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 200m flying start (3,5 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 13,061

Heat 1 Speed km/h: 55,13
1 20 Alla BILETSKA 10075826193 Ukrainian national team UKR
2 1 10080666901 PSC ,,Domino'' LTU

200m time: 14,016
Heat 2 Speed km/h: 51,37

1 34 10133175627 LTU
2 6 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU

Qualification Rule: 
Winners will qualify to Final for gold and losers will qualify to Final for bronze.

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 13,751

For gold Speed km/h: 52,36
1 49 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU I
2 48 10080711761 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU II

200m time: 15,566
For bronze Speed km/h: 46,25

3 8 10093946908 PRSSG, El-eko sport tempas, Fortunas LTU I
4 50 10080711660 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU II

WOMEN JUNIOR SPRINT
1/2 FINALS RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

WOMEN JUNIOR SPRINT
FINALS RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 14 10123510484 LTU 11,410 63,10
2 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 LTU 11,978 60,11
3 22 Valentin Varharakyn 10130826510 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,056 59,72
4 28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,088 59,56
5 43 10125775840 LTU 12,143 59,29
6 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 LTU 12,169 59,17
7 2 10113537066 Utenos DSC LTU 12,454 57,81
8 30 Stanislav Leschyk 10102170282 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,554 57,35
9 18 Anatolii Hrytsko 10102176447 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,833 56,11

10 10 Nedas Narbutas LTU 12,841 56,07
11 19 Daniel Nedomets 10129198425 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,851 56,03
12 40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681 PSC, Greits LTU 12,857 56,00
13 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 LTU 12,893 55,84
14 27 Nazar Kopytko 10126632268 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,908 55,78
15 23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,913 55,76
16 33 Dovydas 'Cinga 10111290104 PSC, Greits LTU 13,135 54,82
17 20 Nikita Nefedov 10129302091 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 13,247 54,35
18 45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918 UKR 13,255 54,32
19 21 Artem Biletskyi 10130826308 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 13,287 54,19
20 4 Justinas  Pavlovas 10112672958 DSK Minu LTU 13,780 52,25
21 5 10133110858 LTU 14,021 51,35
22 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 LTU 14,229 50,60
23 31 Konstantin Zdan-Puschin Ukraine UKR 14,413 49,95
24 6 LTU 14,891 48,35
25 29 Vladyslav Plakida 10116674109 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 15,162 47,49

Qualification Rule: 
1st and 2nd will go to race for gold and 3rd and 4th go to race for bronze.

MEN U17 SPRINT
QUALIFICATION RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 200m flying start (3,5 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 11,073

Heat 1 Speed km/h: 65,02
1 36 Vasilijus LENDEL 10009181234 LTU
2 38 Justas BENIUSIS 10010170331 LTU

200m time: 10,560
Heat 2 Speed km/h: 68,18

1 25 Vladyslav DENYSENKO 10088726789 Ukraine national team UKR
2 37 10009181032 LTU

Qualification Rule: 
Winners will qualify to Final for gold and losers will qualify to Final for bronze.

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 11,734

For gold Speed km/h: 61,36
1 14 10123510484 LTU I
2 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 LTU II

200m time: 11,697
For bronze Speed km/h: 61,55

3 28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753 Ukraine PRSSG UKR I
4 22 Valentin Varharakyn 10130826510 Ukraine PRSSG UKR II

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

MEN U17 SPRINT
FINALS RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

MEN U17 SPRINT
1/2 FINALS RESULTS

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Did not qualify
5 43 10125775840 LTU 12,143
6 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 LTU 12,169
7 2 10113537066 Utenos DSC LTU 12,454
8 30 Stanislav Leschyk 10102170282 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,554
9 18 Anatolii Hrytsko 10102176447 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,833

10 10 Nedas Narbutas LTU 12,841
11 19 Daniel Nedomets 10129198425 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,851
12 40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681 PSC, Greits LTU 12,857
13 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 LTU 12,893
14 27 Nazar Kopytko 10126632268 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,908
15 23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,913
16 33 Dovydas 'Cinga 10111290104 PSC, Greits LTU 13,135
17 20 Nikita Nefedov 10129302091 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 13,247
18 45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918 UKR 13,255
19 21 Artem Biletskyi 10130826308 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 13,287
20 4 Justinas  Pavlovas 10112672958 DSK Minu LTU 13,780
21 5 10133110858 LTU 14,021
22 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 LTU 14,229
23 31 Konstantin Zdan-Puschin Ukraine UKR 14,413
24 6 LTU 14,891
25 29 Vladyslav Plakida 10116674109 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 15,162

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 12,971 55,51
2 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU 13,523 53,24
3 52 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 13,538 53,18
4 51 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 14,197 50,71
5 24 Kateryna Masiuk 10110299488 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 14,302 50,34
6 26 Masha Raikivska 10105556693 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 14,304 50,34
7 32 10111288080 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 14,344 50,20
8 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU 14,524 49,57
9 42 10111272522 LTU 14,590 49,35

10 44 10128865591 LTU 15,493 46,47

Qualification Rule: 
1st and 2nd will go to race for gold and 3rd and 4th go to race for bronze.

WOMEN U17 SPRINT
QUALIFICATION RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 200m flying start (3,5 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 13,061

Heat 1 Speed km/h: 55,13
1 20 Alla BILETSKA 10075826193 Ukrainian national team UKR
2 1 10080666901 PSC ,,Domino'' LTU

200m time: 14,016
Heat 2 Speed km/h: 51,37

1 34 10133175627 LTU
2 6 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU

Qualification Rule: 
Winners will qualify to Final for gold and losers will qualify to Final for bronze.

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

WOMEN U17 SPRINT
1/2 FINALS RESULTS

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country
200m time: 12,918

For gold Speed km/h: 55,74
1 25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180 Ukraine PRSSG UKR I
2 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU II

200m time: 13,485
For bronze Speed km/h: 53,39

3 52 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU I
4 51 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU II

Did not qualify
5 24 Kateryna Masiuk 10110299488 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 14,302
6 26 Masha Raikivska 10105556693 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 14,304
7 32 10111288080 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 14,344
8 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU 14,524
9 42 10111272522 LTU 14,590

10 44 10128865591 LTU 15,493

WOMEN U17 SPRINT
FINALS RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country 1000m Time
Speed 
km/h

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU 1:10,29 2:20,99 51,07
2 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU 1:10,13 2:26,80 49,05
3 37 Deividas Zelenauskas 10100775305 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 1:10,17 2:27,60 48,78
4 11 10116297324 LTU 1:11,73 2:27,76 48,73
5 16 10116297223 LTU 1:17,51 2:31,51 47,52
6 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 LTU 1:15,73 2:32,48 47,22
7 38 Gabrielus Usevicius 10100262719 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 1:22,84 2:52,06 41,85

MEN JUNIOR INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 8 laps (2km)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country 1000m Time
Speed 
km/h

1 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 LTU 1:14,94 2:27,06 48,96
2 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 LTU 1:17,25 2:34,07 46,73
3 33 Dovydas Cinga 10111290104 PSC, Greits LTU 1:16,72 2:36,84 45,91
4 43 10125775840 LTU 1:17,72 2:37,00 45,86
5 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 LTU 1:18,26 2:39,08 45,26
6 40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681 PSC, Greits LTU 1:18,06 2:42,51 44,30
7 5 10133110858 LTU 1:25,66 2:46,23 43,31
8 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 LTU 1:23,76 2:50,66 42,19
9 17 Ovidijus Burba LTU 1:27,38 3:00,63 39,86

10 6 LTU 1:30,46 3:03,45 39,25
11 7 LTU 1:30,18 3:07,28 38,45

MEN U17 INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 8 laps (2km)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country 1000m Time
Speed 
km/h

1 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU 1:20,53 2:45,70 43,45
2 52 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 1:21,16 2:51,38 42,01
3 42 10111272522 LTU 1:24,92 2:52,96 41,63
4 44 10128865591 LTU 1:26,51 3:00,12 39,97
5 51 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 1:30,50 3:00,64 39,86
6 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU 1:25,47 3:01,06 39,77

WOMEN U17 INDIVIDUAL PURSUIT
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 8 laps (2km)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Team/Name UCI ID 250m 500m Time Speed km/h

1 PSC, Domino / PSC, El-Eko sport 20,120 35,070 50,200 53,78
36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671
37 Deividas Zelenauskas 10100775305
39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315

2 20,000 35,310 50,560 53,40
13 10116297122
10 Nedas Narbutas
14 10123510484

3 DSK Minu 20,810 36,680 52,090 51,83
3 Kostas Kardelis 10080220903
1 Dominykas  Burka 10117520332

41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958

4 20,710 36,710 52,430 51,50
11 10116297324
16 10116297223
15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186

MEN JUNIOR TEAM SPRINT
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps (750m)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Team/Name UCI ID 250m 500m Time Speed km/h
1 Ukraine PRSSG II 20,390 36,200 52,060 51,86

30 Stanislav Leschyk 10102170282
28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753
27 Nazar Kopytko 10126632268

2 Ukraine PRSSG I 20,600 36,770 52,510 51,42
22 Valentin Varharakyn 10130826510
21 Artem Biletskyi 10130826308
23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775

3 Mixed Team 21,130 37,040 52,860 51,08
2 10113537066
4 Justinas  Pavlovas 10112672958
9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292

4 Ukraine PRSSG III 21,080 36,790 53,900 50,09
18 Anatolii Hrytsko 10102176447
19 Daniel Nedomets 10129198425
20 Nikita Nefedov 10129302091

5 21,930 38,370 54,620 49,43
47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040
43 10125775840
46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535

6 22,440 38,850 55,940 48,27
17 Ovidijus Burba
33 Dovydas Cinga 10111290104
40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681

7 Ukraine 22,940 40,760 58,270 46,34
45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918
31 Konstantin Zdan-Puschin
29 Vladyslav Plakida 10116674109

8 24,960 43,650 1:01,46 43,93
5 10133110858
6
7

MEN U17 TEAM SPRINT
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps (750m)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Team/Name UCI ID 250m 500m Time
Speed 
km/h

1 Ukraine PRSSG 22,440 40,130 57,110 47,28
25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180
24 Kateryna Masiuk 10110299488
26 Masha Raikivska 10105556693

2 22,720 41,070 59,180 45,62
32 10111288080
34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527
35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113

3 23,140 40,280 59,370 45,48
42 10111272522
44 10128865591
52 10101640422

WOMEN U17 TEAM SPRINT
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 3 laps (750m)

PSC, Greits / PSC, El-Eko sport

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Elapsed time: 12:33,0 Average speed: 47,81 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Laps down
4 3 Kostas Kardelis 10080220903 DSK Minu LTU
1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU
2 13 10116297122 LTU
3 1 Dominykas  Burka 10117520332 DSK Minu LTU
5 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU
6 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 LTU
7 11 10116297324 LTU -1

DNF 16 10116297223 LTU
DNF 37 Deividas Zelenauskas 10100775305 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU

MEN JUNIOR SCRATCH
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 40 laps (10km)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Elapsed time: 10:03,0 Average speed: 44,78 km/h

Rank
W. 

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Laps down
1 28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
2 14 10123510484 LTU
3 33 Dovydas Cinga 10111290104 PSC, Greits LTU
4 23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
5 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 LTU
6 1 49 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU
7 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 LTU
8 10 Nedas Narbutas LTU
9 40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681 PSC, Greits LTU

10 2 10113537066 Utenos DSC LTU
11 43 10125775840 LTU
12 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 LTU
13 4 Justinas  Pavlovas 10112672958 DSK Minu LTU
14 22 Valentin Varharakyn 10130826510 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
15 19 Daniel Nedomets 10129198425 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
16 21 Artem Biletskyi 10130826308 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
17 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 LTU -1
18 30 Stanislav Leschyk 10102170282 Ukraine PRSSG UKR -1

DNF 8 10093946908 PRSSG, El-eko sport tempas, Fortunas LTU
DNF 48 10080711761 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU
DNF 50 10080711660 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU
DNS 12 10052432524 LTU
DNS 45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918 UKR

WOMEN JUNIOR / MEN U17 SCRATCH
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 30 laps (7,5km)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Elapsed time: 07:56,0 Average speed: 37,82 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Laps down
1 25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
2 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU
3 32 10111288080 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU
4 26 Masha Raikivska 10105556693 Ukraine PRSSG UKR
5 52 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU
6 51 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU
7 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU
8 42 10111272522 LTU

DNS 44 10128865591 LTU

WOMEN U17 SCRATCH
FINAL RESULTS

29.10.2022 Race distance: 20 laps (5km)

Report published 30.11.2022 10:43



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU 34,817 51,70
2 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU 35,454 50,77
3 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 LTU 36,065 49,91
4 37 Deividas Zelenauskas 10100775305 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 36,142 49,80
5 11 10116297324 LTU 36,430 49,41
6 13 10116297122 LTU 36,509 49,30
7 16 10116297223 LTU 38,119 47,22
8 38 Gabrielus Usevicius 10100262719 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 39,559 45,50

MEN JUNIOR TIME TRIAL
FINAL RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 500 m (2 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 11:14



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 8 10093946908 PRSSG, El-eko sport tempas, Fortunas LTU 40,638 44,29
2 48 10080711761 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 40,996 43,91
3 12 10052432524 LTU 41,510 43,36
4 50 10080711660 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 42,726 42,13

DNF 49 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU

WOMEN JUNIOR TIME TRIAL
FINAL RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 500 m (2 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 11:14



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

1 22 Valentin Varharakyn 10130826510 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 35,088 51,30
2 14 10123510484 LTU 35,402 50,84
3 30 Stanislav Leschyk 10102170282 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 36,241 49,67
4 28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 36,559 49,24
5 10 Nedas Narbutas LTU 36,880 48,81
6 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 LTU 36,932 48,74
7 19 Daniel Nedomets 10129198425 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 37,140 48,47
8 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 LTU 37,182 48,41
9 43 10125775840 LTU 37,616 47,85

10 33 Dovydas Cinga 10111290104 PSC, Greits LTU 37,971 47,40
11 21 Artem Biletskyi 10130826308 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 38,195 47,13
12 23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 38,404 46,87
13 27 Nazar Kopytko 10126632268 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 38,486 46,77
14 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 LTU 38,486 46,77
15 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 LTU 39,112 46,02
16 40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681 PSC, Greits LTU 39,263 45,84
17 18 Anatolii Hrytsko 10102176447 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 39,441 45,64
18 17 Ovidijus Burba LTU 39,552 45,51
19 20 Nikita Nefedov 10129302091 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 39,618 45,43
20 45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918 UKR 39,988 45,01
21 31 Konstantin Zdan-Puschin Ukraine UKR 41,219 43,67
22 29 Vladyslav Plakida 10116674109 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 43,253 41,62

MEN U17 TIME TRIAL
FINAL RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 500 m (2 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 11:14



29-30 October 2022

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Time
Speed 
km/h

10 25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 37,584 47,89
8 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU 40,266 44,70
9 52 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 40,911 44,00
7 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU 41,251 43,64
6 32 10111288080 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 41,376 43,50
4 26 Masha Raikivska 10105556693 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 41,574 43,30
5 51 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 41,937 42,92
3 24 Kateryna Masiuk 10110299488 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 42,284 42,57
2 44 10128865591 LTU 42,937 41,92
1 42 10111272522 LTU 43,243 41,63

WOMEN U17 TIME TRIAL
FINAL RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 500 m (2 laps)

Report published 30.11.2022 11:14



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 03:46 Average speed: 39,82

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Laps down Omn. p

1 25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 40

2 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU 38

3 52 Lauryna Valiukevičiūtė 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 36

4 32 Aiste Aukštuolyte 10111288080 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 34

5 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU 32

6 42 Monika Liutinskaitė 10111272522 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 30

7 51 Monika  Dubauskaitė 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 28

8 44 Liepa Jonaitytė 10128865591 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 26

WOMEN U17 OMNIUM

SCRATCH 1/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 10 laps (2,5km)

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 3:49 Average speed: km/h

Finish Total Omn.

- + order points Points

1 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite PSC, Greits LTU 2 1 2 40

2 25 Sofiia Kovtun Ukraine PRSSG UKR 2 8 2 38

3 42 Monika Liutinskaitė Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 1 2 1 36

4 51 Monika  Dubauskaitė PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 1 4 1 34

5 32 Aiste Aukštuolyte PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 3 0 32

6 34 Vigaile Budreckyte PSC, Greits LTU 5 0 30

7 52 Lauryna Valiukevičiūtė PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 6 0 28

8 44 Liepa Jonaitytė Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 7 0 26

Laps

WOMEN U17 OMNIUM

TEMPO RACE 2/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 10 laps (2,5km)

43,23

Rank Nr Name Club
Points 

won

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Omn. p

1 25 Sofiia Kovtun 10107340180 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 40

2 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite 10100262113 PSC, Greits LTU 38

3 32 Aiste Aukštuolyte 10111288080 PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 36

4 52 Lauryna Valiukevičiūtė 10101640422 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 34

5 42 Monika Liutinskaitė 10111272522 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 32

6 34 Vigaile Budreckyte 10100263527 PSC, Greits LTU 30

7 51 Monika  Dubauskaitė 10125068952 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 28

8 44 Liepa Jonaitytė 10128865591 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 26

WOMEN U17 OMNIUM

ELIMINATION 3/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 00:12:36 Average speed: km/h

Tempo Sub Total Finish Total

race Points 1 2 3 - + order points

1 25 Sofiia Kovtun Ukraine PRSSG UKR 40 38 40 118 5 3 10 1 136

2 35 Deimante Zelenauskaite PSC, Greits LTU 38 40 38 116 2 2 6 2 126

3 52 Lauryna Valiukevičiūtė PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 36 28 34 98 3 5 5 106

4 32 Aiste Aukštuolyte PSC, El-Eko sport LTU 34 32 36 102 2 4 104

5 42 Monika Liutinskaitė Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 30 36 32 98 1 1 6 100

6 34 Vigaile Budreckyte PSC, Greits LTU 32 30 30 92 4 3 96

DNF 51 Monika  Dubauskaitė PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 28 34 28 90 DNF 0

DNF 44 Liepa Jonaitytė Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 26 26 26 DNS 0

Country Scratch
Elimina

tion

Sprint number Laps

WOMEN U17 OMNIUM
RESULTS

30.10.2022

35,71

Points race 4/4 (30 laps - 7,5 km)

Rank Nr Name Club

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 6:44 Average speed: 44,55 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Laps down Omn. p

1 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 40

2 2 Nikolas Klimavičius 10113537066 Utenos DSC LTU 38

3 43 Paulius Pučinskas 10125775840 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 36

4 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 34

5 23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 32

6 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 30

7 49 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 28

8 4 Justinas  Pavlovas 10112672958 DSK Minu LTU 26

9 45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC UKR 22

10 33 Dovydas Cinga 10111290104 PSC, Greits LTU 24

11 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 20

12 28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 18

DNS 30 Stanislav Leschyk 10102170282 Ukraine PRSSG UKR

DNS 40 Mantas Marciukaitis 10133646681 PSC, Greits LTU

MEN U17 OMNIUM

SCRATCH 1/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 20 laps (5km)

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 6:37 Average speed: km/h

Finish Total Omn.

- + order points Points

1 15 Arijus Nakutis PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 8 1 8 40

2 9 Arnas Bilertas PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 5 2 5 38

3 28 Oleh Smolynets Ukraine PRSSG UKR 3 3 3 36

4 43 Paulius Pučinskas Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 4 0 34

5 23 Zakhar Podenko Ukraine PRSSG UKR 5 0 32

6 49 Eglė Dubauskaitė PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 6 0 30

7 2 Nikolas Klimavičius Utenos DSC LTU 7 0 28

8 47 Rapolas Valeika Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 8 0 26

9 46 Matas Dominauskas Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 9 0 24

10 4 Justinas  Pavlovas DSK Minu LTU 10 0 22

11 45 Yaroslav Markelov Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC UKR -20 11 -20 20

DNS 33 Dovydas Cinga PSC, Greits LTU 0

Laps

MEN U17 OMNIUM

TEMPO RACE 2/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 20 laps (5km)

45,34

Rank Nr Name Club
Points 

won

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Omn. p

1 15 Arijus Nakutis 10100667186 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 40

2 28 Oleh Smolynets 10126824753 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 38

3 43 Paulius Pučinskas 10125775840 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 36

4 2 Nikolas Klimavičius 10113537066 Utenos DSC LTU 34

5 4 Justinas  Pavlovas 10112672958 DSK Minu LTU 32

6 9 Arnas Bilertas 10123511292 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 30

7 23 Zakhar Podenko 10102906775 Ukraine PRSSG UKR 28

8 47 Rapolas Valeika 10111284040 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 26

9 49 Eglė Dubauskaitė 10089760245 PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 24

10 45 Yaroslav Markelov 10131098918 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC UKR 22

11 46 Matas Dominauskas 10111283535 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 20

MEN U17 OMNIUM

ELIMINATION  3/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 00:17:15 Average speed: km/h

Tempo Sub Total Finish Total

race Points 1 2 3 4 5 - + order points

1 9 Arnas Bilertas PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 40 38 30 108 3 2 20 4 133

2 2 Nikolas Klimavičius Utenos DSC LTU 38 28 34 100 3 5 3 2 6 2 119

3 15 Arijus Nakutis PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 20 40 40 100 5 3 5 6 113

4 28 Oleh Smolynets Ukraine PRSSG UKR 18 36 38 92 2 2 1 5 10 1 112

5 43 Paulius Pučinskas Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 36 34 36 106 1 2 9 109

6 23 Zakhar Podenko Ukraine PRSSG UKR 32 32 28 92 1 1 4 3 98

7 47 Rapolas Valeika Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 30 26 26 82 7 82

8 49 Eglė Dubauskaitė PRSSG, SportoManai LTU 28 30 24 82 8 82

9 4 Justinas  Pavlovas DSK Minu LTU 26 22 32 80 10 80

10 46 Matas Dominauskas Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 34 24 20 78 5 78

DNF 45 Yaroslav Markelov Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC UKR 22 20 22 64 DNS 0

DNF 33 Dovydas Cinga PSC, Greits LTU 24 DNS 0

DNS 30 Stanislav Leschyk Ukraine PRSSG UKR

DNS 40 Mantas Marciukaitis PSC, Greits LTU

Country Scratch
Eliminati

on

Sprint number Laps

MEN U17 OMNIUM
RESULTS

30.10.2022

43,48
Points race 4/4 (50 laps - 12,5 km)

Rank Nr Name Club

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 09:34 Average speed: 47,04 km/h

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Laps down Omn. p

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU 40

2 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU 38

3 13 Matas Sakavičius 10116297122 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU -1 36

4 1 Dominykas  Burka 10117520332 DSK Minu LTU -1 34

5 3 Kostas Kardelis 10080220903 DSK Minu LTU -1 32

6 11 Lukas Sakavičius 10116297324 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU -1 30

7 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU -1 28

8 16 Gvidas Šinkūnas 10116297223 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU -1 26

MEN JUNIOR OMNIUM

SCRATCH 1/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 30 laps (7,5km)

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 9:22 Average speed: km/h

Finish Total Omn.

- + order points Points

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas PSC, Domino LTU 15 20 1 35 40

2 39 Tadas Baranauskas PSC, Domino LTU 11 20 5 31 38

3 1 Dominykas  Burka DSK Minu LTU 3 0 36

4 13 Matas Sakavičius PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 4 0 34

5 3 Kostas Kardelis DSK Minu LTU 7 0 32

6 41 Arnas Andrijauskas Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU -20 2 -20 30

7 11 Lukas Sakavičius PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU -20 6 -20 28

8 16 Gvidas Šinkūnas PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU -40 DNF -40 -40

Laps

MEN JUNIOR OMNIUM

TEMPO RACE 2/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022 Race distance: 30 laps (7,5km)

48,04

Rank Nr Name Club
Points 

won

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Rank Nr Name UCI ID Club Country Omn. p

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas 10086309671 PSC, Domino LTU 40

2 13 Matas Sakavičius 10116297122 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 38

3 39 Tadas Baranauskas 10100262315 PSC, Domino LTU 36

4 41 Arnas Andrijauskas 10107531958 Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 34

5 3 Kostas Kardelis 10080220903 DSK Minu LTU 32

6 16 Gvidas Šinkūnas 10116297223 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 30

7 11 Lukas Sakavičius 10116297324 PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,Fortūna LTU 28

8 1 Dominykas  Burka 10117520332 DSK Minu LTU 26

MEN JUNIOR OMNIUM

ELIMINATION  3/4 RESULTS

30.10.2022

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56



  Lietuvos jaunių ir jaunučių treko čempionatas

29-30 October 2022

Panevėžys

Elapsed time: 00:16:36 Average speed: km/h

Tempo Sub Total Finish Total

race Points 1 2 3 4 5 6 - + order points

1 36 Gabrielus Kundrotas PSC, Domino LTU 40 40 40 120 5 5 3 5 3 10 20 1 171

2 39 Tadas Baranauskas PSC, Domino LTU 38 38 36 112 5 2 20 4 139

3 13 Matas Sakavičius PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 36 34 38 108 3 2 2 3 2 4 3 124

4 41 Arnas Andrijauskas Klaipėdos „Viesulo“ SC LTU 28 30 34 92 1 2 6 2 101

5 3 Kostas Kardelis DSK Minu LTU 32 32 32 96 2 1 1 7 100

6 1 Dominykas  Burka DSK Minu LTU 34 36 26 96 1 1 5 98

7 11 Lukas Sakavičius PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 30 28 28 86 3 5 6 94

DNF 16 Gvidas Šinkūnas PRSSG,El-ekosport tempas,FortūnaLTU 26 -40 30 16 -40 DNF -24

Country Scratch
Eliminati

on

Sprint number Laps

MEN JUNIOR OMNIUM
RESULTS

30.10.2022

54,22
Points race 4/4 (60 laps - 15 km)

Rank Nr Name Club

Report published 02.03.2023 12:56


